

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	083	Version:	1	Name:	Subcontract - Spanish Speaking Unit General Child Care and Developmen Early Childhood Education Departme	t Program -
Туре:	Resolution 4/14/2023 6/7/2023				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/7/2023	
Enactment date:	6/7/2	2023			Enactment #:	23-1098	
Title:	Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0168 - Authorizing Subcontract to The Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda County, Inc, dba The Unity Council, a Portion of the District's Fiscal Year 2022-23 Child Development Funding, [for the provision of General Child Care and Development Program], in an amount not to exceed \$277,366.64, with no administrative fee, for the term of January 4, 2023 through June 30, 2023, subject to the Council complying with any and all applicable terms and conditions of the State Contract].						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-1083 Subcontract - Spanish Speaking Unity Council - General Child Care and Development Program - Early Childhood Education Department						
Contact:	Christie.Herrera@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
6/7/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0168 - Authorizing Subcontract to The Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda County, Inc, dba The Unity Council, a Portion of the District's Fiscal Year 2022-23 Child Development Funding, [for the provision of General Child Care and Development Program], in an amount not to exceed \$277,366.64, with no administrative fee, for the term of January 4, 2023 through June 30, 2023, subject to the Council complying with any and all applicable terms and conditions of the State Contract].